

Town of Alpine

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-528

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A MINOR SUBDIVISION REPLAT OF THE SEVERSON TOWNHOMES ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF ALPINE, WITHIN LOT NO. 621C IN THE LAKEVIEW ESTATES SUBDIVISION, LINCOLN COUNTY WYOMING.

WHEREAS on Tuesday, December 19, 2023, the Alpine Town Council received the final plat titled: SEVERSON TOWNHOMES ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF ALPINE, WITHIN THE LOT NO. 621C IN THE LAKEVIEW ESTATES SUBDIVISION, LINCOLN COUNTY WYOMING

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE, LINCOLN COUNTY, WYOMING; THAT:

SEVERSON TOWNHOMES ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF ALPINE, LOT NO. 621C IN THE LAKEVIEW ESTATES SUBDIVISION, LINCOLN COUNTY WYOMING, is hereby adopted in its entirety, effective immediately with the passage of this resolution; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mayor Eric Green is hereby designated as the authorized signatory on behalf of the Town of Alpine concerning this matter.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of December 2023.

Vote:	••					
_	Yes,	No,	Abstain,	and	Absent	
	Eric Green, Mayor					
ATTEST:						